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From: Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC) <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>
Sent: Friday, February 3, 2023 4:43 PM
To: Marconi, Angela D. (DNREC)
Subject: Fw: DNREC meeting on adopting California's Advanced Clean Car II standards

 

From: Hirt.Randy <hirt.randy@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, January 30, 2023 3:06 PM 
To: Carney, John (MailBox Resources) <John.Carney@delaware.gov> 
Cc: Garvin, Shawn M. (DNREC) <Shawn.Garvin@delaware.gov>; Dukes, Timothy (LegHall) 
<Timothy.Dukes@delaware.gov>; Richardson, Bryant L (LegHall) <Bryant.Richardson@delaware.gov>; Heffernan, Debra 
(LegHall) <Debra.Heffernan@delaware.gov> 
Subject: DNREC meeting on adopting California's Advanced Clean Car II standards  
  
  
Governor Carney, 
The December 15th meeting that DNREC held informing Delaware citizens of adopting (mandating) 
California Clean Car Standards was a joke. The meeting participants that wrote comments in the 
zoom meeting chat window were overwhelmingly NEGATIVE.  Primarily because you are taking away 
Delaware Citizens right to Representation.    
  
How is it possible that such sweeping changes that IMPACT EVERY DELAWARE 
CITIZEN’S DAILY LIVES can be implemented without being voted on by our elected 
state representatives?  YOU are talking away my right of representation. 
  
It is not OK that unelected state agency/DNREC leaders can make this decision and force it on 
Delaware residents.  This needs to be debated and voted on by the Delaware 
legislature.  You need to show leadership and make the Legislature vote on this.  Your Political Party 
has a clear Majority, so what ARE YOU AFRAID OF?   
  
NOT OK!  Looks like we need to bring in litigation lawyers to start teaching the politicians how to 
read the Delaware Constitution. 
  
Randy Hirt 
Trap Pond Rd  
Laurel DE 
(formerly of Wilmington, DE) 
  
  
  


